TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GES Battery Systems, LLC		I11/17/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson Controls Battery Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	5757 N. Green Bay Avenue	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53209	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1373519	ADVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (414) 297-5581

Email: ptomailmilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Diliberti

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049542-1173	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill M. Schenk	
Signature:	/Jill M. Schenk/	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0776

900036617

Date:	11/23/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=gesassign#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0777

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GES Battery Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Assignor"), is the current owner of the U.S. trademark registration number 1,373,519 for ADVANTAGE and all associated rights (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Johnson Controls Battery Group, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Mark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for \$1.00 and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby agrees to and does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains, as well as all rights of enforcement and recovery for past infringement. Assignor further agrees to take all reasonable and necessary steps to implement the provisions of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Assignor has executed this agreement on the date listed below.

GES Battery Systems, LLC	Johnson Controls Battery Group, Inc.
By: Locko C. C. Print Name: Douglas Brown	By: <u>Acqueline G. Ext C</u> Print Name: Jacqueline J. Ertl
Print Name: Douglas Brown	Print Name: Jacqueline J. Ertl
Title: Manager	Title: Vice President and Secretary
Date: 11/17/05	Date:

MILW_1917233.1

RECORDED: 11/23/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0778